12/6/00	<u>)9/1</u> 94479		Docket No.: PU-96-1683
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	01	-31-2001	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 208/REV02			Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍	V 1 C		V V V
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Pate	1600105	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Jan Bergström		Name: An	nersham Pharmacia Biotech AB
		Internal Ad	Idress:
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	lo	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Add	ress: Bjorkgatan 30
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	e <u>SE-7</u> 5	51 84 Uppsala Sweden
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 15, 2	000	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed t		cation, the execution	date of the application is:
	J		
A Detect Application No. (a)			atant No (c)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	atent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/194,479		B. Pa	atent No.(s)
	-	rs attached?	
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	rs attached?	5 🕅 No
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	s attached?	s ⊠ No ber of applications and patents involved: 1
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u>	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos	 No ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Amersham</u>	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos	S No ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u>	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite	S No ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Amersham</u> Street Address: <u>800 Centennia</u>	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite	S No ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Amersham</u> Street Address: <u>800 Centennia</u>	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	s attached? Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite X Author 8. Deposit ac 500-588	S No ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr. Internal Address: Amersham Street Address: 800 Centennia Street Address: 800 Centennia	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	s attached? Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite X Author 8. Deposit ac 500-588	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account ccount number:
09/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Amersham</u> Street Address: <u>800 Centennis</u> Out/2014 SREMMED 00000051 200533 T.154.	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite X Author 8. Deposit ac 555	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account ccount number:
99/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Amersham</u> Street Address: <u>800 Centennia</u> Street Address: <u>800 Centennia</u> City: <u>Piscataway</u> 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite Muthor 8. Deposit ac 500-588 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account ccount number:
99/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Royal N. Ronning, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Amersham</u> Street Address: <u>800 Centennia</u> Street Address: <u>800 Centennia</u> City: <u>Piscataway</u> 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite Muthor 8. Deposit ac 500-588 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account ccount number:
99/194,479 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr. Internal Address: Amersham Street Address: 800 Centennia Street Address: 800 Centennia City: Piscataway 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite Muthor 8. Deposit ac 500-588 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account ccount number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	whom correspondence e mailed: Pharmacia Biotech, Inc. Il Avenue 05:04470 State: NJ ZIP: 088 D and belief, the foregoing	rs attached? Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (Enclos credite Muthor 8. Deposit ac 500-588 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE	s No ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account ccount number: d correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Inder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995	, no persons are required to	respond to a collection of information	unless it displays a valid OMB contr	ol numb
---	------------------------------	--	--------------------------------------	---------

ASSIGNME	NT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) PU-96-1683
Whereas, I, Jan Bergström	Rälir	ingsvägen 3 ige S-740 22 S	Sweden, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have inv Valve, Adapted to Connec			1
for which an application for which an application for which an application for the second sec	for a United States Patent w 09_/_194,479	vas filed on <u>Nove</u>	mber 19, 1998,
for which an application	for a United States Patent v	vas executed on	, and
Amersham Pharma Whereas,	cia Biotech AB _{of} Swee	den	herein referred t
"assignee" whose post office add	Biorkgatan 30		is de
sirous of acquiring the entire righ			
Now, therefore, in consideration) the receipt whereof is an
-			
knowledged, and other good and			
and transfor unto said assigned t			
			in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in an			
	d to any and all Patents wh	ich may be granted	therefor in the United State
entire right, title and interest in an	d to any and all Patents wh he Commissioner of Paten	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks	therefor in the United State to issue said United State
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request t	d to any and all Patents wh he Commissioner of Paten htire right, title, and interest	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same,	therefor in the United State to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request t Patent to said assignee, of the er	d to any and all Patents wh he Commissioner of Paten ntire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to th	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, ne full end of the ten	therefor in the United State to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request t Patent to said assignee, of the er and for the use and behoof of his	d to any and all Patents wh he Commissioner of Paten ntire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to th	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, ne full end of the ten	therefor in the United State to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request t Patent to said assignee, of the er and for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a	d to any and all Patents wh he Commissioner of Paten ntire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to th as the same would have be	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t	therefor in the United State to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request t Patent to said assignee, of the er and for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a been made.	d to any and all Patents whi he Commissioner of Paten ntire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to th as the same would have be D day of	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t	therefor in the United State to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma his assignment and sale no
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request t Patent to said assignee, of the er and for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a been made.	d to any and all Patents whi he Commissioner of Paten ntire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to th as the same would have be D day of	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t	therefor in the United State to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma his assignment and sale no
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request to Patent to said assignee, of the erand for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a been made. Executed this	d to any and all Patents which he Commissioner of Patent nutire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to the same would have been $\frac{1}{2} = clev$	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t	therefor in the United State to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma his assignment and sale no
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request to Patent to said assignee, of the erand for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a been made. Executed this	d to any and all Patents which commissioner of Patent nutire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to the same would have been $\frac{1}{2} = c(e_{P})$	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t	therefor in the United States to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma his assignment and sale no , 10 2000_,
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request to Patent to said assignee, of the erand for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a been made. Executed this	d to any and all Patents which the Commissioner of Patent nutire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to the same would have been b = cleve and $b = cleve$	ich may be granted its and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t	therefor in the United States to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma his assignment and sale no
entire right, title and interest in an I hereby authorize and request to Patent to said assignee, of the erand for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a been made. Executed this	d to any and all Patents which he Commissioner of Patent nutire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to the same would have been b = c (e v) SS:	ich may be granted its and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t	therefor in the United States to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma his assignment and sale no
entire right, title and interest in and I hereby authorize and request to Patent to said assignee, of the end and for the use and behoof of his be granted, as fully and entirely a been made. Executed this	d to any and all Patents which he Commissioner of Patent nutire right, title, and interest legal representatives, to the same would have been b = c (e v) SS:	ich may be granted ts and Trademarks in and to the same, he full end of the ten en held by me had t hue mbor (S t and deed this	therefor in the United States to issue said United State for his sole use and behoo m for which said Patent ma his assignment and sale no

Bu comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Unicer, Patent and Trademark Unicer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.